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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10Ashby Bowl
Lane Certification: 15

President: Kevin Croft (37)
Secretary: Jess Ambler (214)     Treasurer: Bev Day (405)

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 Big Bear Bolts 59.8 356 239 59.8 356 239 65 58530 67392
2 9 The Purge 59.1 351½ 243½ 59.1 351½ 243½ 59½ 61150 67765
3 8 Clee Tourists 2 57.1 339½ 255½ 57.0 339½ 255½ 60 56750 66899
4 2 Not at Work 53.8 320 275 53.8 320 275 59 50411 65867
5 6 For Hooks Sake 53.2 316½ 278½ 53.2 316½ 278½ 55½ 55399 66373
6 10 IBS 53.1 316 279 53.1 316 279 55 60832 66586
7 5 Splits and Giggles 46.5 276½ 318½ 46.5 276½ 318½ 49½ 45778 64657
8 3 Mines a Pint 42.4 252 343 42.4 252 343 44½ 43537 64033
9 1 All the gear, no idea 37.6 224 371 37.6 224 371 41½ 43673 64109

10 4 Senior Stars 37.5 223 372 37.5 223 372 35½ 46645 64231

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 All the gear, no idea 599 623 620 1842 12 <---> Senior Stars 560 658 597 1815 5
3-4 Mines a Pint 593 618 588 1799 6 <---> Clee Tourists 2 643 661 580 1884 11
5-6 The Purge 627 704 720 2051 11 <---> Splits and Giggles 655 685 618 1958 6
7-8 Not at Work 605 598 660 1863 8 <---> For Hooks Sake 603 650 653 1906 9
9-10 Big Bear Bolts 709 626 636 1971 12 <---> IBS 633 586 666 1885 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   9-  6   2-  7   3-  1  10-  4   8-  5
Next Week   3- 10   5-  1   8-  2   9-  7   4-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 669 The Purge 632 Big Bear Bolts 606 IBS
Scratch Series 1898 The Purge 1740 Big Bear Bolts 1705 IBS

Handicap Game 720 The Purge 709 Big Bear Bolts 685 Splits and Giggles
Handicap Series 2051 The Purge 1971 Big Bear Bolts 1958 Splits and Giggles

Men Scratch Game 247 John Eggett (45) 245 Lee Brown (425) 225 Keith Stuffins (541)
Scratch Series 676 John Eggett (45) 653 Lee Brown (425) 626 Pete Cooper (59)

Handicap Game 265 John Eggett (45) 255 Stuart Ross (93) 252 Pete Cooper (59)
Handicap Series 730 John Eggett (45) 722 Pete Cooper (59) 679 Danny Rounce (197)

Women Scratch Game 221 Jessica Melton (471) 209 Eileen Sylvester (90) 187 Gemma Atterby (544)
Scratch Series 619 Jessica Melton (471) 569 Eileen Sylvester (90) 485 Gemma Atterby (544)

Handicap Game 262 Eileen Sylvester (90) 243 Bev Day (405) 240 Jessica Melton (471)
Handicap Series 728 Eileen Sylvester (90) 676 Jessica Melton (471) 620 Bev Day (405)

Boys Scratch Game 189 Robbie Stuffins (523)
Scratch Series 512 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Handicap Game 225 Robbie Stuffins (523)
Handicap Series 620 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Girls Scratch Game 157 Ameila TK (450)
Scratch Series 391 Ameila TK (450)

Handicap Game 230 Ameila TK (450)
Handicap Series 610 Ameila TK (450)

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 718 Clee Tourists 2 717 The Purge 708 Big Bear Bolts
Scratch Series 2035 The Purge 1954 Clee Tourists 2 1917 IBS

Handicap Game 804 Big Bear Bolts 783 The Purge 778 Mines a Pint
Handicap Series 2239 The Purge 2084 Clee Tourists 2 2069 For Hooks Sake

Men Scratch Game 300 Dan Langley (511) 299 Paul Hewitt (403) 279 Kevin Lamb (462)
Scratch Series 740 James Houltby (517) 735 Lee Brown (425) 718 Mike Birkett (521)

Handicap Game 320 Paul Hewitt (403) 311 Dan Langley (511) 302 Kevin Lamb (462)
Handicap Series 797 James Houltby (517) 776 Paul Hewitt (403) 772 Chris Robinson (500)
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 247 Jessica Melton (471) 247 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 235 Leah Hall (608)
Scratch Series 685 Jessica Melton (471) 590 Gemma Atterby (544) 576 Jacalyn Eggett (537)

Handicap Game 289 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 281 Leah Hall (608) 277 Gemma Atterby (544)
Handicap Series 739 Jessica Melton (471) 728 Eileen Sylvester (90) 723 Ellie Holmes (499)

Boys Scratch Game 296 Russell Day (441) 268 Lucas Day (446) 267 Robbie Stuffins (523)
Scratch Series 715 Lucas Day (446) 695 Russell Day (441) 634 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Handicap Game 320 Russell Day (441) 298 Robbie Stuffins (523) 281 Lucas Day (446)
Handicap Series 794 Lucas Day (446) 782 Russell Day (441) 706 Robbie Stuffins (523)

Girls Scratch Game 180 Ameila TK (450)
Scratch Series 466 Ameila TK (450)

Handicap Game 258 Ameila TK (450)
Handicap Series 700 Ameila TK (450)

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - All the gear, no idea
45 Roger Shipley (269) 120 80 9764 81 400 315 147 117 157 421 661
71 Jake SW (427) 146 59 11405 78 502 420 115 171 121 407 584
39 Lee Wilson (475) 166 43 10517 63 505 438 156 154 161 471 597
69 Carl Savage (428) 121 79 8720 72 430 354 0 0
41 Aaron Roberts (607) 148 57 2667 18 462 440 0 0

2 - Not at Work
17 R Stuart Ross (93) 173 37 11432 66 574 504 150 161 218 529 640
18 R Nick Davies (417) 130 72 11787 90 396 302 135 119 127 381 594

1 R Kevin Croft (37) 177 34 13330 75 554 475 0 0
16 R Jess Ambler (214) 164 44 10366 63 524 457 168 166 163 497 629
49 R Allan Walshaw (494) 174 36 2090 12 535 519 0 0

3 - Mines a Pint
2 R Steve Musgrave (327) 114 84 9607 84 398 310 85 77 135 297 549
3 Matt Lonsdale (36) 163 45 15242 93 502 405 185 194 162 541 676

12 Shaun Boxall (429) 129 72 11300 87 400 309 122 146 90 358 574
38 Sharon Barnes (163) 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Ellie McCreight (220) 115 84 711 6 360 350 0 0

4 - Senior Stars
5 R Pam Ross (23) 142 62 11102 78 481 399 0 0
6 R Jill Musgrave (331) 131 71 9875 75 421 342 95 141 109 345 555
4 R Keith Brown (80) 169 40 15225 90 585 491 168 168 156 492 612

25 R Martin Slack (297) 143 61 9874 69 494 421 125 177 160 462 648
5 - Splits and Giggles

44 Bev Day (405) 141 63 11431 81 497 412 138 180 113 431 620
26 Craig Newton (548) 142 62 8991 63 447 380 0 0

9 R Eileen Sylvester (90) 154 52 13009 84 476 388 171 209 189 569 728
7 R Beki Anderson (76) 143 61 1725 12 435 419 0 0

27 R Lee Anderson (56) 148 57 6245 42 460 414 0 0
73 Ameila TK (450) 129 72 2322 18 408 386 157 107 127 391 610

6 - For Hooks Sake
22 R Martin Rounce (44) 172 38 17093 99 553 450 141 169 204 514 628
24 R Pete Day (43) 171 39 14907 87 573 482 148 162 172 482 599
23 R Danny Rounce (197) 175 36 13173 75 555 476 201 206 164 571 679
47 Russell Day (441) 183 29 11590 63 554 487 0 0

7 - Big Bear Bolts
31 Kevin Lamb (462) 201 15 12677 63 655 588 0 0
79 John Eggett (45) 200 16 6014 30 619 585 247 202 227 676 730
11 R Andy McPhun (147) 195 20 9971 51 613 558 198 203 178 579 639
10 L Paul Hewitt (403) 199 16 11978 60 622 558 0 0
85 Gemma Atterby (544) 169 40 3564 21 516 491 187 144 154 485 602
83 Jacalyn Eggett (537) 169 40 10666 63 554 487 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

8 - Clee Tourists 2
59 Chris Robinson (500) 181 31 14193 78 549 467 166 192 164 522 612
60 Craig Stolworthy (508) 173 37 11999 69 529 456 194 209 159 562 673
74 Ellie Holmes (499) 150 56 4514 30 469 435 0 0
86 Lewis Smith (555) 189 24 7388 39 592 549 0 0
58 Leah Hall (608) 160 48 1927 12 488 472 0 0
57 Sam Ayres (501) bk153 53 0 0 0 0
61 Roy Stolworthy (507) 157 50 1893 12 477 461 168 145 142 455 599
64 Chris Everett (518) bk196 19 0 0 0 0

9 - The Purge
35 Jessica Melton (471) 196 19 13582 69 602 529 194 221 204 619 676
13 L Gary Jeans (115) 206 11 2473 12 632 616 0 0
15 R Kev Goodrum (78) 183 29 6053 33 571 534 0 0
72 Dave Rawding (104) bk192 22 0 0 0 0
14 R Pete Cooper (59) 181 31 17383 96 635 535 189 217 220 626 722
33 Lee Brown (425) 219 0 14470 66 710 640 193 215 245 653 653

10 - IBS
75 Robbie Stuffins (523) 174 36 10990 63 560 493 189 148 175 512 620
84 Keith Stuffins (541) 201 15 18097 90 689 595 225 170 220 615 663
67 Lee Fawbert (488) 182 30 13164 72 561 485 0 0
68 Mike Birkett (521) 209 8 16963 81 677 592 159 208 211 578 602

8 Garry Booth (560) bk153 53 0 0 0 0
78 Pete Stuffins(520) 214 4 1203 6 606 596 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Graham Atterby (250) 135 68 2430 18 178 436 248 646 0 0
Kirk Avison (512) 218 1 3938 18 256 697 259 706 0 0
Jake Evison (556) 184 28 554 3 209 554 245 662 0 0
Peter Goodman (465) 151 55 454 3 179 454 238 631 0 0
James Houltby (517) 209 8 5016 24 268 740 287 797 0 0
Dan Langley (511) 204 12 3070 15 300 682 311 715 0 0
Callum Marshall (585) 166 43 499 3 188 499 231 628 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Andrea Croft (310) 117 82 2816 24 140 396 224 648 0 0
Dawn Eggett (612) 136 67 1230 9 187 426 251 618 0 0
Jasmine Houltby (551) 141 63 1271 9 161 429 222 612 0 0
Emily Johnson (603) 148 57 446 3 169 446 226 617 0 0
Katleen Watson (639) 138 65 415 3 184 415 249 610 0 0

] Boys   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jake Brown (514) 106 91 320 3 128 320 219 593 0 0
Taylor Coates (632) 163 45 1468 9 205 511 245 631 0 0
Lucas Day (446) 197 18 8896 45 268 715 281 794 0 0
Oscar Jollands (440) 137 66 411 3 193 411 259 609 0 0
Joshua Newton (547) 134 68 1609 12 178 435 242 642 0 0
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women Boys Girls
How many people bowled 30 23 5 1 1
Number of games bowled 90 69 15 3 3

Actual average of week's scores 167.12 169.41 163.27 170.67 130.33
How many games above average 44 33 8 2 1
How many games below average 46 36 7 1 2

Pins above/below average per game 2.26 1.97 4.67 -3.33 2.33
How many people raised average 14 10 3 -- 1

        by this amount 0.65 0.70 0.61 0.00 0.27
How many people went down 16 13 2 1 --

        by this amount -0.50 -0.45 -1.02 -0.19 0.00

League average before bowling 165.32 167.90 158.89 174.63 128.73
League average after bowling 165.35 167.95 158.84 174.44 129.00

Change in league average 0.04 0.05 -0.04 -0.19 0.27
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